DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

January 2019

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle ) Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Car1l Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev A

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
1/1/2019 Tuesday 54,189 1,573 842 130 121 2 353 424 148 1,486 25 11 - 77 59,304
1/2/2019 Wednesday 41,326 4,409 3,709 152 161 2 1,425 559 469 5,443 109 34 9 96 57,807
1/3/2019 Thursday 29,687 4,544 3,849 122 198 4 1,475 509 525 5,974 146 37 3 84 47,073
1/4/2019 Friday 30,920 4,441 3,787 119 169 5 1,299 550 465 5,435 123 30 7 123 47,350
1/5/2019 Saturday 32,932 2,537 1,405 134 180 8 685 334 239 2,851 67 18 1 33 41,391
1/6/2019 Sunday 35,831 1,996 1,034 111 148 1 391 331 170 1,790 19 13 - 48 41,835
1/7/2019 Monday 23,576 4,414 3,826 109 138 4 1,248 478 404 5,056 70 28 3 85 39,354
1/8/2019 Tuesday 21,619 4,631 3,895 94 129 5 1,307 498 437 5,714 163 30 14 94 38,536
1/9/2019 Wednesday 21,608 4,649 3,934 90 144 5 1,295 482 478 5,641 141 40 11 103 38,518
1/10/2019 Thursday 24,235 4,505 3,925 118 150 3 1,401 491 449 5,449 134 34 14 94 40,908
1/11/2019 Friday 29,680 4,360 3,775 147 172 2 1,382 521 455 5,412 120 39 9 82 46,074
1/12/2019 Saturday 31,297 2,555 1,459 147 135 3 680 294 217 2,855 59 12 1 118 39,714
1/13/2019 Sunday 20,616 1,088 699 51 72 2 320 236 88 1,546 24 10 - 134 24,752
1/14/2019 Monday 22,871 4,185 3,700 89 123 3 1,144 499 358 4,868 70 28 4 96 37,942
1/15/2019 Tuesday 21,052 4,591 3,906 78 141 8 1,213 536 470 5,748 159 35 2 88 37,939
1/16/2019 Wednesday 22,043 4,645 3,867 131 148 8 1,384 542 528 5,749 138 36 8 84 39,227
1/17/2019 Thursday 24,777 4,613 3,928 130 183 2 1,373 552 513 5,773 150 35 11 83 42,040
1/18/2019 Friday 31,181 4,145 3,558 97 143 1 1,297 729 455 5,340 120 27 2 157 47,095
1/19/2019 Saturday 28,529 2,426 1,430 95 127 3 653 323 229 3,012 82 19 5 115 36,933
1/20/2019 Sunday 20,038 1,566 917 47 45 2 319 222 81 1,372 19 5 - 71 24,633
1/21/2019 Monday 27,324 2,971 2,558 58 94 3 1,116 412 330 4,065 62 24 8 41 39,025
1/22/2019 Tuesday 21,992 4,531 3,930 85 127 3 1,295 485 409 5,556 138 34 9 57 38,594
1/23/2019 Wednesday 20,670 4,534 3,891 89 128 9 1,318 482 487 5,936 139 27 8 99 37,718
1/24/2019 Thursday 21,233 4,356 3,876 61 129 7 1,314 497 439 5,500 130 31 7 104 37,580
1/25/2019 Friday 31,021 4,442 3,770 106 164 5 1,279 488 452 5,303 113 34 4 56 47,181
1/26/2019 Saturday 31,712 2,627 1,487 129 166 3 687 311 208 2,649 57 17 - 27 40,053
1/27/2019 Sunday 35,044 2,100 1,038 112 118 2 437 335 146 1,619 33 15 1 17 41,000
1/28/2019 Monday 23,371 4,370 3,837 97 151 3 1,246 455 443 5,002 83 28 8 88 39,094
1/29/2019 Tuesday 19,175 4,277 3,885 67 124 6 1,322 456 431 5,822 186 30 14 98 35,795
1/30/2019 Wednesday 19,126 4,318 3,808 82 136 10 1,264 416 409 5,466 126 29 8 88 35,198
1/31/2019 Thursday 29,863 30 35 80 133 2 1,320 410 420 5,395 126 33 10 4 37,857
January 2019 TOTAL 848,538 110,429 89,560 3,157 4,297 126 33,242 13,857 11,352 138,827 3,131 823 181 2,544 1,257,520
January 2018 TOTAL 854,653 108,059 90,284 2,818 3,918 116 31,021 14,279 11,760 133,596 2,870 546 128 2,068 1,254,048
(6,115) 2,370 (724) 339 379 10 2,221 (422) (408) 5,231 261 277 53 476 3,472
-0.7% 2.2% -0.8% 12.0% 9.7% 8.6% 7.2% -3.0% -3.5% 3.9% 9.1% 50.7% 41.4% 23.0% 0.3%




